


AN INTRODUCTION
TO ANALOG

AND DIGITAL
coMMUNICATIONS

Available here
BOOK'S PARADISE

132/33, ISLAMIA MARKET,
NILKHET, DHAKA-1205



m



AN INTRODUCTION
TO ANALOG

AND DIGITAL

SIMON HAYKIN
MCMASTER UNIVERSITY

WILEY
John Wiley & Sons

ore	 New York Chichester Brisbane Toronto



Copyright Q 1994

Exclusive rights by John Wiley & Sons (Asia) Pte. Ltd. - Singapore for

manufacture and export. This book cannot be re-exported from the country

to which it is consigned by John Wiley & Sons.

Copyright C 1989, bN John Wiley & Sons, Inc.

R^prinkd 20011

All fights reserved.

Reproduction or translation of any part of

this work beyond that permitted by Sections

107 and 108 of the 1976 United States Copyright

Act without the permission of the copyright

owner is unlawful. Requests for permission

or further information should be addressed to

the Permissions Department, John Wiley & Sons.

Library of Congrm Cataloging In Publication Data:
Haykin, Simon S., 1931-

An introduction to analog and digital communications / Simon
Haykin

p. cin.

References and Bibliography: pp. 635-639
Includes index.

1. Telecommunication systems. 1. Title.

	

TX310I.H373 1989	
88-15512

	821.38—dc 18	
CIP

Printed in India

10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3



TO

NANCY

m





ABOUT THE AUTHOR

Simon Haykin received his B.Sc. (First Class Honors), Ph.D.. and D.Sc.,

ail in electrical engineering, from the University of Birmingham, England.

He is a Fellow of the Institute of Electrical and Electronics Engineers

(IEEE), and a Fellow of the Royal Society of Canada. He is a recipient

of the McNaughton Gold Medal, awarded by the IEEE, Region 7.

He is Professor of Electrical and Computer Engineering, and founding

Director of the Communications Research Laboratory, McMaster Uni-

versity, Hamilton. Ontario, Canada.

Professor Havkin's research interests include detection and estimation,

spectrum analysis, adaptive systems, and radar systems. He has taught

undergraduate courses on Communication Systems and Digital Commu-

nications, and graduate courses on Detection and Estimation, Adaptive

Systems, and Digital Signal Processing. He is the a.
tithor of Communication

Systems, Second Edition, (Wiley, 1983), Introduction to Communication

Systerns (Wiley, 1988), Adaptive Filter Theory (Prentice-Hall, 1986). and

the editor of Arra ' ̂  Signal Processing (Prentice-Hall, 1985), and Nonlinear

Alethods ofSpectral AnalYsis, Second Edition (Springer-Verlag, 1983).





........... PREFACE

In this book I present an introductory treatment of cornmunication theory

as applied to the transmission of information-bearing signals, with attention

given to both analog and digital communications. Numerous examples,

worked out in detail, have been included to help students develop an

intuitive grasp of the theory under discussion. Each chapter begins with

,introductory remarks and (except for Chapter 1) ends with a set of prob-

lems. Also, except for Chapter 1, each chapter includes exercises that are

intended to help students improve their understanding of the material

covered in the chapter. Answers to the exercises are given at the end of

the book.

Chapter I is an introduction to communication theory and a review of

some basic concepts.

In Chapter 2, 1 review two classic methods for frequency analysis,

namely. the Fourier series and the Fourier transform. In Chapter 3. 1

discuss the time-domain and frequency-domain descriptions of signal trans-

mission through linear filters and channels. In Chapter 4, 1 present a unified

treatment of the spectral clensit^ and correlation functions of energy signals

and power signals. Thus, Chapters 2 through 4 constitute the first major

part of the book, pertaining to the characterization of signals and systerns.

In Chapter 5, 1 describe pulse-code modulation (PCNI) and related tech-

niques for the conversion of information - bearing analog signals into digital

form. In Chapter 6, 1 cover issues that arise in baseband data transmission.

In Chapter 7, 1 describe various modulation techniques, with attention

given to both analog and digital signals as the modulating wave. Thus,

Chapters 5 through 7 constitute the second major part of the book, con-

cerned with the transmission of message (information-bearing) signals over

communication channels.

The third major part of the book, made up of Chapters 8 through 10,

deals with noise in analog and digital communications. In Chapter 8, 1

present a review of probability theory and random processes. This is fol-

lowed by a discussion of the effects of channel (receiver) noise on the

performance of analog modulation schemes in Chapter 9. Finally, in Chap-

ter 10, 1 discuss the design of optimum receivers for data transmission over

a noisy communication channel.

The book also includes four appendixes. In Appendix A, I review power

ratios and the decibel. In Appendix B, I review Bessel functions of the

first kind and their properties. In Appendix C, I describe various sources

of noise and present a treatment of noise calculations in communication

systems. Appendix D includes various mathematical tables. To assist the

student, I have also included a glossary of notations and abbreviations.

Footnotes are included in the text to add historical notes, to cite ref-

ix



X PREFACE

erence material, and to highlight points of interest. A list of references
and bibliographN is appended at the end of the book.

The book is essentially self-contained and suited for a onc-semester

course in communication systems taken by electrical engineering juniors

or seniors. For juniors, the course may be organized as follo%^s:

I. Chapter I for an overview of the issues involved in communications.

2. Chapter 2 on Fourier analysis, emphasizing properties of the Fourier

transform and the interplay between time-domain and frequency-do-

main descriptions of signals.

3. Chapter 3 on filtering and signal distortion, with particular attention

gi^en to the transmission of signals through band-piss filters and chan-
nels.

4. Chapter 4 on spectra] densities and correlation functions, emphasizing

the application of these concepts to both energy and power signals.

5. Material taken from Chapter 7 on standard amplitude modulation. dou-
ble-sideband suppressed-carrier modulation. anti frequency modula-
tion.

For seniors, the course may be organized as follows-

I. An overview of communications, and a review of Fourier analysis of

signals and systems, emphasizing the important roles of Fourier trans-

formation and linear filtering in communications^ material from Chap-
ters I through 4 may be used for this review.

2. Chapter 5 on pulse-code modulation and related techniques for analog-

to-digital conNersion.

3. Chapter 6, to pro^ide an appreciation for intersNmbol interference in

clata transmission and practical cures for it.

4. Chapter 7 on modulation techniques for both analog and digital signals.

5. Sections 8.1 through 8.4 for a review of probability theory, the extent

of which depends on the background of students taking the course. This

reNiew is followed by a study of random processes (Section 8.5 through
8.14), with emphasis on the characterization of wide-sense stationary

processes and narrow-band Gaussian processes.

6. Chapter9 on noise in (continuous-wa^e) amplitude and frequency mod-
ulation.

7. Chapter 10 on optimum receivers for data transmission, to develop an

understanding of the matched filter and the role it plays in digital com-
munications.

The book offers enough flexibility for organizing the course material to

suit the interests of course teachers and students in other ways.

Attention is given to both analog and digital communications at an
introductory level. Readers who wish to avail themselves of a more ad-



PREFACE Xi

vanced treatment of digital communications, may refer to a companion

book written by the author on this subject: S. Haykin, Digital Commun-

ications, Wiley 1988.

As aids to teachers of the course, the following material is available

from the publishers of the book:

A complete manual, containing detailed solutions of all the problems in

the book, master transparencies of all the figures and table-, in the book

and six compute r-orie n ted experiments, with detailed results for all the

experiments.

I am grateful to the following reviewers for their helpful suggestions: F.

Carden, New Mexico State University: S. Kesler. Drexel University^ M.

Siegel, Michigan State University; and Dr. M. C. Wcrnicki. an independent

consultant. I thank S. Rappaport, State Uni\ersity of New York at StonN

Brook, for some helpful inputs.

I am indebted to my colleagues, Peter "eber and Norman Secord,

Communications Research Laboratory, McMaster Uni^ersitN. for reading

the entire book and for man y constructive suggestion,,.

I also wish to thank my 4tor, Christina Mediate. for her guidance and

support, Richard J. Koreto, Dawn Reitz, Da\id Levy. and other staff

members of Wiley for their help in the production of the book. The fine

work done by Ernest KohImetz in editing the manuscript of the book is

deeply appreciated.

Finally, I thank m y secretary, Lola Brooks. for t^pino man^ versions

of the manuscript.

SIMON HAYKIN





I.27

128
137

............. CONTENTS

CHAPTER I INTRODUCTION
1.1	 Communications .

1.2	 Signals and Their Classifications

1.3	 Fourier Analysis of Signals and Systems

1.4	 Elements of a Communication System

1.5	 Transmission of Message Signals

1.6	 Limitations and Resources of Communicatio i Systems

CHAPTER 2 FOURIER ANALYSIS
2.1	 Fourier Series

2.2	 Fourier Transform

2.3	 Properties of the Fourier Transform

2.4	 Interplay Between Time-Domain and Frequency-

Domain Descriptions

2.5	 Dirac Delta Function

2.6	 Fourier Transforms of Periodic Signals

2.7	 Sampling Theorem

2.8	 Numerical Computation of the Fourier Transform

2.9	 Relationship Between the Fourier and Laplace
Transforms
Problems

CHAPTER 3 FILTERING AND SIGNAL
DISTORTION

3.1	 Time Response

3.2	 Frequency Response
3.3	 Linear Distortion and Equalization

3.4	 Ideal Low-Pass Filters
3.5	 Band-Pass Transmission

3.6	 Phase Delay and Group Delay

3.7	 Nonlinear Distortion
Problems

CHAPTER 4 SPECTRAL DENSITY AND
CORRELATION

4.1	 Energy Spectral Density
4.2	 Correlation of Energy Signals

I

2
5
6
7
9

13

14
20

29

50

53

63
66
71
73

74

83

84
91
96

102
106
114
116
120

3riii



XiV CONTENTS

4.3	 Power Spectral Density
44	 Correlation of Power Signals
4.5	 Flowchart Summaries
4.6	 Spectral Characteristics of Periodic Signals
4.7	 Spectral Characteristics of Random Signals and Noise
4.8	 Noise-Equivalent Bandwidth

Problems

CHAPTER , 5 DIGITAL CODING OF ANALOG
WAVEFORMS	 177

Digital Pulse Modulation

Pulse-Code Modulation
Sampling
Quantizing
Coding

Regeneration

Differential Pulse-Code Modulation
Delta Modulation
Discussion
Time-Division Multiplexing

Applicatiom Digital Multiplexers for Telephony
Problems

CHAPTER 6 INTERSYMBOL INTERFERENCE
AND ITS CURES	 227

Baseband Transmission of Binary Data
The Intersymbol Interference Problem
Ideal Solution
Raised Cosine Spectrum
Correlative Coding

Baseband Transmission of M-ary Data
Eye Pattern
Adaptive Equalization
Problems

CHAPTER 7 MODULATION TECHNIQUES
	7.1	 Amplitude Modulation

	

7.2	 Double-Sideband Su ppressed-Carrier Modulation

	

7.3	 Quadrature-Carrier Multiplexing

	

7.4	 Single-Sideband Modulation

	

7.5	 Vestigial Sideband Modulation

141
146
150
151
158
lee
lea

51

5.2
5.3
5A
5.5

5.6
5.7
5.8
5.9
5.10
5.11

178
179
180
187
194
201
202
206
210
213
215
221

6.1

6.2
6.3
6.4
6.5
6.6
6.7
6.8

228
230
231
233
237
247
2"
250
254

259

260
274
283
284
295

I

11



CONTENTS "

7.6
	

Comparison of Amplitude Modulation Techniques
	 303

7.7
	

Frequency Translation
	 306

7.8
	

Frequency-Division Multiplexing
	 309

7.9
	

Application 1: Radio Broadcasting
	 310

7.10 Angle Modulation: Basic Concepts
	 322

7.11
	

Frequency Modulation
	 327

7.12 Phase-Locked Loop
	 353

7.13 Limiting of FM Waves
	 363

7.14 Application 11: FM Radio
	 364

7.15 Digital Modulation Techniques
	 368

7.16 Application III: Digital Communications by Satellite
	 382

Problems
	 384

CHAPTER 8 PROBABILITY THEORY AND
RANDOM PROCESSES	 403

8.1
	

Probability Theory

8.2
	

Random Variables

8.3
	

Gaussian Distribution

8.4
	

Transformation of Random Variables

8.5
	

Random Processes

8.6
	

Stationarity

8.7
	

Mean, Correlation, and Covariance Functions

8.8
	

Random Process Transmission Through Linear Filters

8.9
	

Power Spectral Density
8.10 Cross-Correlation Functions

8.11
	

Cross-Spectral Densities

8.12 Gaussian Process
8.13 Narrow-band Random Process
8.14 Envelope and Phase of Narrow-band Random Process

Problems

CHAPTER 9 NOISE IN ANALOG
MODULATION

Signal-to-Noise Ratios
AM Receiver Model
Signal-to-Noise Ratios for Coherent Reception
Noise in AM Receivers Using Envelope Detection

FM Receiver Model
Noise in FM Reception
FM Threshold Effect
Pre-emphasis and De-emphasis in FM

Discussion
Problems

9.1
9.2
9.3
9.4
9.5
9.6
9.7
9.8
9.9

404
414
425
430
434
437
439
450
452
463
465
468
471
478
481

493

494
495
497
503
508
509
517
524
529
532



ArVi CONTENTS

CHAPTER 10 OPTIMUM RECEIVERS FOR
DATA COMMUNICATION

Formulation of the Optimum Receiver Problem
Maximization of output Signal-to-Noise Ratio

Properties of Matched Filters

Approximations in Matched Filter Design
Probabilistic Approach

Probability of Error for Binary PCM

Noise in Digital Modulation Schemes
Coherent Detection of Binary Modulated Waves

Noncoherent Detection of Binary Modulated Waves

Coherent Detection of Quaternary Modulated Waves
Discussion

Tradeoffs in M-ary Data Transmission
Problems

APPENDIX A POWER RATIOS AND DECIBELS
APPENDIX B BESSEL FUNCTION
APPENDIX C SYSTEM NOISE AND

CALCULATIONS
APPENDIX D TABLES
GLOSSARY
REFERENCES AND BIBLIOGRAPHY
ANSWERS TO EXERCISES
INDEX

10.1

10.2
10.3
10.4

10.5
10.6
10.7
10.8

10.9

10.10
10,11

10.12

539

540
541
545
553
558
567
574
575
581
583
585
588
591

597
598

603
623
631
635
640
645


