An Introduction to Analog and Digital Communications

Simon Haykin



John Wiley & Sons

AN INTRODUCTION TO ANALOG AND DIGITAL COMMUNICATIONS

Available here BOOKS PARADISE বুক্স প্যারাডাইস 132/33, ISLAMIA MARKET, NILKHET, DHAKA-1205 .

AN INTRODUCTION TO ANALOG AND DIGITAL COMMUNICATIONS

SIMON HAYKIN MCMASTER UNIVERSITY



Copyright © 1994

Exclusive rights by John Wiley & Sons (Asia) Pte. Ltd. - Singapore for manufacture and export. This book cannot be re-exported from the country to which it is consigned by John Wiley & Sons.

Copyright © 1989, by John Wiley & Sons, Inc.

Reprinted 2000

All rights reserved.

Reproduction or translation of any part of this work beyond that permitted by Sections 107 and 108 of the 1976 United States Copyright Act without the permission of the copyright owner is unlawful. Requests for permission or further information should be addressed to the Permissions Department, John Wiley & Sons.

Library of Congress Cataloging in Publication Data:

Haykin, Simon S., 1931-

An introduction to analog and digital communications/Simon Haykin

p. cm.

References and Bibliography: pp. 635-639 Includes index.

Telecommunication systems. I. Title.
 TK5101.H373 1989
 821.38—dc 18

Printed in India

10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3

88-15512 CIP

NANCY

TO



ABOUT THE AUTHOR

Simon Haykin received his B.Sc. (First Class Honors), Ph.D., and D.Sc., all in electrical engineering, from the University of Birmingham, England. He is a Fellow of the Institute of Electrical and Electronics Engineers (IEEE), and a Fellow of the Royal Society of Canada. He is a recipient of the McNaughton Gold Medal, awarded by the IEEE, Region 7.

He is Professor of Electrical and Computer Engineering, and founding Director of the Communications Research Laboratory, McMaster University, Hamilton, Ontario, Canada.

Professor Haykin's research interests include detection and estimation, spectrum analysis, adaptive systems, and radar systems. He has taught undergraduate courses on Communication Systems and Digital Communications, and graduate courses on Detection and Estimation, Adaptive Systems, and Digital Signal Processing. He is the author of Communication Systems, Second Edition, (Wiley, 1983), Introduction to Communication Systems (Wiley, 1988), Adaptive Filter Theory (Prentice-Hall, 1986), and the editor of Array Signal Processing (Prentice-Hall, 1985), and Nonlinear Methods of Spectral Analysis, Second Edition (Springer-Verlag, 1983).

PREFACE

In this book I present an introductory treatment of communication theory as applied to the transmission of information-bearing signals, with attention given to both analog and digital communications. Numerous examples, worked out in detail, have been included to help students develop an intuitive grasp of the theory under discussion. Each chapter begins with introductory remarks and (except for Chapter 1) ends with a set of problems. Also, except for Chapter 1, each chapter includes exercises that are intended to help students improve their understanding of the material covered in the chapter. Answers to the exercises are given at the end of the book.

Chapter 1 is an introduction to communication theory and a review of some basic concepts.

In Chapter 2, I review two classic methods for frequency analysis, namely, the Fourier series and the Fourier transform. In Chapter 3, I discuss the time-domain and frequency-domain descriptions of signal transmission through linear filters and channels. In Chapter 4, I present a unified treatment of the spectral density and correlation functions of energy signals and power signals. Thus, Chapters 2 through 4 constitute the first major part of the book, pertaining to the characterization of signals and systems.

In Chapter 5, I describe pulse-code modulation (PCM) and related techniques for the conversion of information-bearing analog signals into digital form. In Chapter 6, I cover issues that arise in baseband data transmission. In Chapter 7, I describe various modulation techniques, with attention given to both analog and digital signals as the modulating wave. Thus, Chapters 5 through 7 constitute the second major part of the book, concerned with the transmission of message (information-bearing) signals over communication channels.

The third major part of the book, made up of Chapters 8 through 10, deals with noise in analog and digital communications. In Chapter 8, I present a review of probability theory and random processes. This is followed by a discussion of the effects of channel (receiver) noise on the performance of analog modulation schemes in Chapter 9. Finally, in Chapter 10, I discuss the design of optimum receivers for data transmission over a noisy communication channel.

The book also includes four appendixes. In Appendix A, I review power ratios and the decibel. In Appendix B, I review Bessel functions of the first kind and their properties. In Appendix C, I describe various sources of noise and present a treatment of noise calculations in communication systems. Appendix D includes various mathematical tables. To assist the student, I have also included a glossary of notations and abbreviations.

Footnotes are included in the text to add historical notes, to cite ref-

erence material, and to highlight points of interest. A list of references and bibliography is appended at the end of the book.

The book is essentially self-contained and suited for a one-semester course in communication systems taken by electrical engineering juniors or seniors. For juniors, the course may be organized as follows:

- 1. Chapter 1 for an overview of the issues involved in communications.
- Chapter 2 on Fourier analysis, emphasizing properties of the Fourier transform and the interplay between time-domain and frequency-domain descriptions of signals.
- Chapter 3 on filtering and signal distortion, with particular attention given to the transmission of signals through band-pass filters and channels.
- 4. Chapter 4 on spectral densities and correlation functions, emphasizing the application of these concepts to both energy and power signals.
- Material taken from Chapter 7 on standard amplitude modulation, double-sideband suppressed-carrier modulation, and frequency modulation.

For seniors, the course may be organized as follows:

- An overview of communications, and a review of Fourier analysis of signals and systems, emphasizing the important roles of Fourier transformation and linear filtering in communications; material from Chapters 1 through 4 may be used for this review.
- 2. Chapter 5 on pulse-code modulation and related techniques for analog-to-digital conversion.
- 3. Chapter 6, to provide an appreciation for intersymbol interference in data transmission and practical cures for it.
- 4. Chapter 7 on modulation techniques for both analog and digital signals.
- 5. Sections 8.1 through 8.4 for a review of probability theory, the extent of which depends on the background of students taking the course. This review is followed by a study of random processes (Section 8.5 through 8.14), with emphasis on the characterization of wide-sense stationary processes and narrow-band Gaussian processes.
- Chapter 9 on noise in (continuous-wave) amplitude and frequency modulation.
- Chapter 10 on optimum receivers for data transmission, to develop an understanding of the matched filter and the role it plays in digital communications.

The book offers enough flexibility for organizing the course material to suit the interests of course teachers and students in other ways.

Attention is given to both analog and digital communications at an introductory level. Readers who wish to avail themselves of a more ad-

vanced treatment of digital communications, may refer to a companion book written by the author on this subject: S. Haykin, *Digital Communications*, Wiley 1988.

As aids to teachers of the course, the following material is available from the publishers of the book:

A complete manual, containing detailed solutions of all the problems in the book, master transparencies of all the figures and tables in the book and six computer-oriented experiments, with detailed results for all the experiments.

I am grateful to the following reviewers for their helpful suggestions: F. Carden, New Mexico State University; S. Kesler, Drexel University; M. Siegel, Michigan State University; and Dr. M. C. Wernicki, an independent consultant. I thank S. Rappaport, State University of New York at Stony Brook, for some helpful inputs.

I am indebted to my colleagues, Peter Weber and Norman Second, Communications Research Laboratory, McMaster University, for reading

the entire book and for many constructive suggestions.

I also wish to thank my editor, Christina Mediate, for her guidance and support, Richard J. Koreto, Dawn Reitz, David Levy, and other staff members of Wiley for their help in the production of the book. The fine work done by Ernest Kohlmetz in editing the manuscript of the book is deeply appreciated.

Finally, I thank my secretary, Lola Brooks, for typing many versions

of the manuscript.

SIMON HAYKIN

•

14

....CONTENTS

CHA	APTER 1 INTRODUCTION	1
1.1 1.2 1.3	Communications Signals and Their Classifications Fourier Analysis of Signals and Systems	- 1 2 5
1.4	Elements of a Communication System	6
1.5	Transmission of Message Signals	7
1.6	Limitations and Resources of Communication Systems	9
CHA	APTER 2 FOURIER ANALYSIS	13
2.1	Fourier Series	14
2.2	Fourier Transform	20
2.3	Properties of the Fourier Transform	29
2.4	Interplay Between Time-Domain and Frequency- Domain Descriptions	50
2.5	Dirac Delta Function	53
2.6	Fourier Transforms of Periodic Signals	63 66
2.7	Sampling Theorem Numerical Computation of the Fourier Transform	71
2.8	Relationship Between the Fourier and Laplace	73
	Transforms Problems	74
CHA	APTER 3 FILTERING AND SIGNAL	
	DISTORTION	83
3.1	Time Response	84
3.2	Frequency Response	91
3.3	Linear Distortion and Equalization	96
3.4	Ideal Low-Pass Filters	102
3.5	Band-Pass Transmission	106 114
3.6	Phase Delay and Group Delay	116
3.7	Nonlinear Distortion Problems	120
	Problems	120
CH	APTER 4 SPECTRAL DENSITY AND	
CHA	CORRELATION	:27
4.1	Energy Spectral Density	128
4.1	Correlation of Energy Signals	137
		xiii

XIV CONTENTS

4.3 4.4 4.5 4.6 4.7 4.8	Power Spectral Density Correlation of Power Signals Flowchart Summaries Spectral Characteristics of Periodic Signals Spectral Characteristics of Random Signals and Noise Noise-Equivalent Bandwidth Problems	141 146 150 151 158 166 168
5.1 5.2 5.3 5.4 5.5 5.6 5.7 5.8 5.9 5.10 5.11	Digital Pulse Modulation Pulse-Code Modulation Sampling Quantizing Coding Regeneration Differential Pulse-Code Modulation Delta Modulation Discussion Time-Division Multiplexing Application: Digital Multiplexers for Telephony Problems	177 178 179 180 187 194 201 202 206 210 213 215 221
CHA	APTER 6 INTERSYMBOL INTERFERENCE AND ITS CURES	227
6.1 6.2 6.3 6.4 6.5 6.6 6.7 6.8	Baseband Transmission of Binary Data The Intersymbol Interference Problem Ideal Solution Raised Cosine Spectrum Correlative Coding Baseband Transmission of M-ary Data Eye Pattern Adaptive Equalization Problems	228 230 231 233 237 247 248 250 254
7.1 7.2 7.3 7.4 7.5	PTER 7 MODULATION TECHNIQUES Amplitude Modulation Double-Sideband Suppressed-Carrier Modulation Quadrature-Carrier Multiplexing Single-Sideband Modulation Vestigial Sideband Modulation	259 260 274 283 284 295

	7.6 7.7 7.8 7.9 7.10 7.11 7.12 7.13 7.14 7.15	Comparison of Amplitude Modulation Techniques Frequency Translation Frequency-Division Multiplexing Application I: Radio Broadcasting Angle Modulation: Basic Concepts Frequency Modulation Phase-Locked Loop Limiting of FM Waves Application II: FM Radio Digital Modulation Techniques Application III: Digital Communications by Satellite Problems	303 306 309 310 322 327 353 363 364 368 382 384
(СНА	PTER 8 PROBABILITY THEORY AND RANDOM PROCESSES	403
	8.1 8.2 8.3 8.4 8.5 8.6 8.7 8.8 8.9 8.10 8.11 8.12 8.13 8.14	Probability Theory Random Variables Gaussian Distribution Transformation of Random Variables Random Processes Stationarity Mean, Correlation, and Covariance Functions Random Process Transmission Through Linear Filters Power Spectral Density Cross-Correlation Functions Cross-Spectral Densities Gaussian Process Narrow-band Random Process Envelope and Phase of Narrow-band Random Process Problems	404 414 425 430 434 437 439 450 452 463 465 468 471 478 481
	СНА	PTER 9 NOISE IN ANALOG MODULATION	493
	9.1 9.2 9.3 9.4 9.5 9.6 9.7 9.8 9.9	Signal-to-Noise Ratios AM Receiver Model Signal-to-Noise Ratios for Coherent Reception Noise in AM Receivers Using Envelope Detection FM Receiver Model Noise in FM Reception FM Threshold Effect Pre-emphasis and De-emphasis in FM Discussion Problems	494 495 497 503 508 509 517 524 529

CHAPTER 10 OPTIMUM RECEIVERS FOR DATA COMMUNICATION	539
10.1 Formulation of the Optimum Receiver Problem 10.2 Maximization of Output Signal-to-Noise Ratio 10.3 Properties of Matched Filters 10.4 Approximations in Matched Filter Design 10.5 Probabilistic Approach 10.6 Probability of Error for Binary PCM 10.7 Noise in Digital Modulation Schemes 10.8 Coherent Detection of Binary Modulated Waves 10.9 Noncoherent Detection of Binary Modulated Waves 10.10 Coherent Detection of Quaternary Modulated Waves 10.11 Discussion 10.12 Tradeoffs in M-ary Data Transmission 10.12 Problems	540 541 545 553 558 567 574 575 581 583 585 588 591
APPENDIX A POWER RATIOS AND DECIBELS APPENDIX B BESSEL FUNCTION APPENDIX C SYSTEM NOISE AND CALCULATIONS APPENDIX D TABLES GLOSSARY REFERENCES AND BIBLIOGRAPHY ANSWERS TO EXERCISES NDEX	597 598 603 623 631 635 640
	645